

NOTES

1. Replat to remove a floodplain line which was 🔼 Subdivision. Letter of Map Revision Determination Document, Case No. 12-08-0659P shows floodplain off property.

2. NOTICE: According to Colorado law you must commence any legal action based upon any defect in this survey within three years after you first discover such defect. In no event may any action based upon any defect in this survey be commenced more than ten years from the date of the certification shown hereon.

revised by

3. Any person who knowingly removes, alters or defaces any public land survey monument or land boundary monument or accessory commits a class 2 misdemeanor

4. The lineal units used in this drawing are U.S. Survey Feet.

pursuant to the Colorado Révised Statute 18-4-508.

(5.3006 acres) of land, more or less.

Date Down of Policy.

5. This survey was performed in the field on March 21, 2018.

6. The overall subject parcel contains a calculated area of 230,894 square feet

7. This survey does not constitute a title search by Barron Land, LLC to determine ownership or easements of record. For information regarding easements, rights—of—way and title of record, Barron Land, LLC relied upon Title Commitment Policy No. OP-6-3333984, File No. 32094ECS Amendment 2, with an effective date of March 3 2015 at 7:30 as provided by Empire Title of Colorado Springs, LLC as agent for Westcor Land Title Insurance Company and Colorado Endorsement 107.12

8. Bearings are based on the South line of Lot 1, Block 1, Barfield Subdivision, County of El Paso, State of Colorado, monumented at each end with a No. 5 rebar and red plastic cap, stamped "KITLICA PLS 10834", and is assumed to bear N 87°59'41" W, a distance of 964.988 feet.

9. The Federal Emergency Management Agency, Letter of Map Revision Determination Document, Case No. 12-08-0659P with an effective date July 12, 2013, indicates this parcel of land to be located in Zone X (Areas determined outside the 0.2% chance annual floodplain).

10. An avigation and hazard easement granted to Meadow Lake Airport over property as recorded in Book 2285, Page 310. 11> The Department of Transportation must be contacted prior to the establishment of any driveway.

12. No structures are permitted within designated, "flood plain or park and open

13. Sewage treatment is the responsibility of each property owner. The El Paso County Health Department must approve each system and, in some cases, the department may require an engineer designed system prior to permit approval.

14. Individual wells are the responsibility of each property owner. Permits for individual domestic wells must be obtained from the state engineer who by law has the authority to set conditions for the issuance of these permits. 15. Unless otherwise indicated, side front and rear lot lines are hereby platted with a

10 foot public utility and drainage easement. The sole responsibility of maintenance of these easements is hereby vested with the individual property owner. 16. Water appropriated from the Denver Aquifer wells may be limited. Limitations may

17. The approval of this "replat" vacates all prior plats for the area described for

include restricted pumping rates and limits on the amount of lawn/garden to be

18. All structural foundations shall be located and designed by a professional

engineer, currently registered in the State of Colorado. 19. Covents, conditions and restrictions may apply as recorded in Book 2113, Page

473 and Book 2115, Page 351.

20. Mailboxes shall be installed in accordance with all El Paso County Department of Transportation and United States Postal Service regulations.

21. This property is located within and serviced by the Falcon Fire Protection District.

22. The address exhibited on this plat are for informational purposes only. They are

not the legal description and are subject to change. 23. The property is subject to the findings, summary and conclusions of a Drainage

Letter Report for 7950 Mallard Drive prepared by Catamount Engineering, dated August 2018. A copy of said report has been Submitted with the County under File

El Paso County Planning and Community Development Department

I Spencer J. Barron, a duly registered Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Colorado, do hereby certify that this plat truly and correctly represents the results of a survey made on date of survey, by me or under my direct supervision and that all monuments exist as shown hereon; that mathematical closure errors are less than 1:10,000; and that said plat has been prepared in full compliance with all applicable laws of the State of Colorado dealing with monuments, subdivision, or surveying of land and all applicable provisions of the El Paso County Land Development Code.

The field work was completed on: March 21, 2018
Date of Plat or Map: March 27, 2018

An engineered site plan prepared by a Colorado Professional Engineer and conforming to EPC Land Development Code and Engineering Criteria Manual standards, and consistent with the Drainage Plan in the Drainage Letter Report, shall be provided to EPC PCD and approved prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.

State of Colorado Professional Land Surveyor No. 38141

For and on behalf of Barron Land, LLC

CLERK AND RECORDER

State of Colorado > SS

County of El Paso

Spencer J. Barron

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office on this____ day of

El Paso County Clerk and Recorder

VR - 18 - 006

DATE:	04/17/2018 REVISIONS			DADDON	LANID
No.	Remarks	Date	Ву	BARRON	LAND
1	Added easement from Drainage Letter	11/02/18	JLP	BOUNDARY & MAPPING & SURVEYING	△ CONSTRUCTION
				2790 N. Academy Blvd. Suite 311 Colorado Springs, CO 80917	P: 719.360.6827 F: 719.466.6527
				www.BARRONLAND.com	
				PROJECT No.: 18-056	SHEET 1 OF 1

Markup Summary

dsdrice (6) A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T Subject: Cloud+ **EPC PCD** Page Label: 1 A could be a series of the ser Lock: Locked Author: dsdrice Date: 11/26/2018 9:48:56 AM Color: Subject: Callout drainage easements, Page Label: 1 ust be contacted prior to the establish Lock: Locked by of each property owner. The El Poso each system and, in some cases, the signed system prior to permit assessor Author: dsdrice of each property owner. Permits for all from the state engineer who by low has suance of these permits. Date: 11/26/2018 9:48:57 AM Color: Subject: Line delete Page Label: 1 Lock: Locked Author: dsdrice a must commence any legal action based we years after you first discover such defe any defect in this survey be commenced by certification stream bersen. Date: 11/26/2018 9:48:58 AM Color: Subject: Callout revised by Page Label: 1 revised by Lock: Locked Author: dsdrice line which was blatted in the wrom on Determination Document, Case N Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:05 AM Color: MOTEN Subject: Line delete Page Label: 1 1. Replat to re Lock: Locked Shows floodplai Author: dsdrice Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:05 AM 2 NOTICE: Acc Color: Subject: Callout Add note: Page Label: 1 An engineered site plan prepared by a Colorado Lock: Locked Professional Engineer and conforming to EPC Author: dsdrice Land Development Code and Engineering Criteria Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:08 AM Manual standards, and consistent with the Color: Drainage Plan in the Drainage Letter Report, shall be provided to EPC PCD and approved prior to the issuance of a Building Permit. dsdsevigny (3)

Note 11 in regards to ROW of the Title Commitment and the attachment for the title commitment concerning ROW easement still not included on Plat Subject: Text Box Page Label: 1 Lock: Locked Author: dsdsevigny

Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:00 AM

Color:

Note 11 in regards to ROW of the Title Commitment and the attachment for the title commitment concerning ROW easement still not included on Plat.

Subject: Text Box Page Label: 1 Lock: Locked Unresolved

Author: dsdsevigny
Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:01 AM

Color:

Subject: Callout Page Label: 1
Lock: Locked
Author: dsdsevigny
Date: 11/26/2018 9:49:09 AM
Color:

El Paso County Planning and Community

Development Department

Unresolved